



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 183 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5317 of 2021(d)

Smt. Maya w/o Vikram Pingle

vs.

Shri Ranjit Singh Deol, Secretary, Department of Education. State of MS. And ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Akhilesh Potnis, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE and SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE :- 23rd JUNE, 2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on
04.08.2025.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.