



E HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY : NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 183 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5317 OF 2021 (D)

SMT. MAYA W/o VIKRAM PINGLE

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH DEOL, SECY., DEPTT. OF EDN., AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Akshaya Sudame, Advocate for the petitioner

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR and
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 23, 2025.

1. It appears that inspite of service, respondent no.2 is not appearing.
2. In order to give one opportunity to the respondent no.2 to appear in the matter, stand over to 14.01.2026.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)

Diwale