



(1)

953 cp 183-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 183 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5317 OF 2021

Smt. Maya W/o Vikram Pingle

Vs.

Shri Ranjit Singh Deol, Secretary, Department of Education, State of
Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Akshay Sudame, Advocate for petitioner
Shri Majid, Advocate for respondent No.2
Ms K.K. Pathak, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 & 4

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 29.01.2026

Shri Majid, learned Counsel, causes the
appearance for the respondent No.2 and states that he has
instructions to appear in the matter, and prays for some time
for filing an affidavit in reply, if any.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on
13.02.2026, with an understanding that on that day the
matter would be proceeded further.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..